NORTHERN TIER NATIONAL HIGH ADVENTURE SEASONAL STAFF SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

The Charles L. Sommers Alumni Association, Inc.'s Northern Tier Seasonal Staff Scholarship Program provides qualified individuals with post-secondary educational funding assistance of a total of up to \$4,500, paid over a three-year period. Recipients must exhibit both academic competence and exemplary ongoing service to youth.

Scholarship Qualifications

To qualify for a scholarship award from the Northern Tier Seasonal Staff Scholarship Program, individuals:

- Must be registered as a student at an accredited postsecondary educational institution offering degree or recognized certification.
- Must be a student in good academic standing.
- Must be a current seasonal staff member of the Northern Tier National High Adventure Programs of the Boy Scouts of America and fulfilled their terms of employment.
- Must have successfully completed at least two seasons on the staff of the Northern Tier National High Adventure Programs and be approved by Northern Tier management.
- Qualified Northern Tier seasonal staff members must complete a Seasonal Staff Scholarship application.

Scholarship Awards

- Members of the Northern Tier seasonal staff who have successfully completed their second season on the staff and meet qualifications are eligible to receive a \$1,500 scholarship.
- Those members completing their third and fourth seasons are eligible for additional \$1,500 scholarships, for a maximum of \$4,500 award.
- Scholarship awards are paid directly to the post-secondary educational institution, upon verification of the recipient's academic status. The scholarship award will be credited to the recipient's account.
 Scholarships are awarded based on availability of funds from endowments and donors.

Scholarship Funding

The Northern Tier Seasonal Staff Scholarship program is funded entirely through tax-deductible donations to the Charles L. Sommers Alumni Association, Inc., a 501(c)3 nonprofit corporation. 100% of the money donated to fund scholarships is awarded as scholarships.

